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01. D-EKSS Mooney M.20J Vos EHRD - EHRD (2)
D-GAAA Diamond DA.42 Air Taxi Europe EDDP - EDDS
D-IAHT Mitsubishi MU-2B-26A Flight Point EDAB - EDGE
D-IRKE Cessna 525 CitationJet Air Evex LSZH - EHRD
G-PLAC PA-31-350 Chieftain Y.Leysen EGKB - EGKB
HB-VMO Ce 560XL Citation Excel Skywork LSZH - LSZB
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG

02. D-CFFF Ce 560XLS Citation Excel DaimlerChrysler EDDS - EDDS
G-HOPE Beech F33A Bonanza Hurn Aviation EGHH - EGHH (3)
N6035J Commander 114B Tops SP&S Inc EDDN - EBKT (18)
OO-IDE Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EBBR-LFMD-EBKT
PH-DIX Pilatus PC-12 Din Air EHBD - LFLB

03. D-ERWE Mooney M.20R H.Haleber EDLS - EDLS
G-AVNU PA-28-180 Cherokee C O.Durrani EGMD - EGMD
N417RK PA-46-350P JetProp van der Horst EHSE - LSGG
N480AJ Enstrom 480B A.de Kraa ff, based
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFQV - LFLB
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air EHRD - LFLB
OE-LIR Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - LOWI
OO-AWC Cessna F.152 Aeroclub Keiheuvel EBKH - EBKH
OO-BET Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB - EBGB
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 ASL nv EDDF - LFBD (4)
OO-HBG PA-18-95 Super Cub H.Mariën EBKH - EBKH (9)
OO-HFE Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN - EBZW (25)
OO-LUS Fournier RF-4D L.Marnef EBKH - EBKH (9)
OO-VZZ Robin Dr.400/180R VZA EBWE - EBWE (17)
OO-WAN Grumman AA.5 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
PH-ARV ARV-1 Super 2 M.Wijnschenk EHMZ - EHLE

04. HB-VMU Ce 560XL Citation Excel Jet Aviation LSZH - LFSB (5)
I-ASMI Beech B200 Assicuratrice Milanese LIML - LIQB
OO-VIW PA-18-95 Super Cub A.L.C. nv EBZR -
OY-NLA Cessna 650 Citation III North Flying LSZH - ULLI (5)
PH-DIX Pilatus PC-12 Din Air LFLB - EHBD

05. D-CCCC SA.227AT Merlin IVC Binair EPKT - EPKT (6)
D-CIFA Cessna 550 Ciation II FAI Airservice LEPA - EDDN (6)
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp EDDM - LFQJ (9)
OO-JRD Cessna F.177RG Aviasud EBLG - EBLG
OO-SFI Diamond DA.42 Sabena Flight Academy EDFE - based

06. HB-FOX Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LFSB - LFSB
N300PP Beech 300LW A.Ruijgrok EHRD - EHRD
N5551Q TB-20-250 Trinidad Flamingo Air EBZW -
OO-HPP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli VDC nv EBST - EBST
OO-IDE Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EBKT-LSGG-EBKT
PH-JVD TB-20GT Trinidad Thebe BV EHSE - EHSE
PH-MNZ Dornier 228-212 Kustwacht EHAM - EHAM

07. HB-FOS Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LSZH - LFSB
I-AVSS Beech 400A Locat LSGG - LSGG

09. D-ISAV Cessna 402B Vulcan Air EDKB - EDKB (26)
N300PP Beech 300LW A.Ruijgrok EHRD - LSZS (24)
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 ASL nv LFBD-EDDE-EBCI (10)
OO-IDE Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EBKT - LFMN
OO-NZG PA-28-161 Warrior II Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS - EBOS
OO-PRG Cessna F.150M Belgian Flight School EBNM - EBNM
PH-HHB Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHRD - EHBD
PH-JFL Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4 J.van der Flier EHLE - EHLE
PH-LUU Cessna F.172L PH-LUU bv EHRD - EHRD
PH-MFX Cessna 650 Citation VI Solid Air EHEH-EDDS-EHEH
PH-PMA TB-20GT Trinidad Aviation Service Europe EHSE - EHSE
PH-TDI Diamond DA.40D Stichting DA40 Flyers EHLE - EHLE

10. G-AVNU PA-28-180 Cherokee C O.Durrani EGMD - EGMD
OE-LIR Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - LOWI
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 ASL nv EBCI-EBCI-EBKT (15)
OO-GSM Cessna FR.182RG Air Rent Services EBCI-EBCI-EBCI

11. HB-JED Embraer EMB.135BJ Diamair LSZB - EFHK
I-AVSS Beech 400A Locat LIPZ - LIRN
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N666MX Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group EHRD - LFMD
LOWS - EHRD

N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFLY - LFAV (13)
OO-TVB Cessna F.150L Aero Club der Kempen EBZR - EBZR (23)
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

12. EI-MAX Learjet 31A Airlink Airways LPFR - LPFB (13)
HB-FOQ Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LFSB - EBBR (13)
N444BK Beech 200 Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
OO-FOI Falcon 900EX Flying Group LFPB - LIRP (16)
OY-NUT Pilatus PC-12 Execujet EKYT - LOWS (14)
PH-SPC Grob 115A Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

13. D-CGRC Learjet 35A Taunus Air LKPD - EDDM
D-CUTT Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air EGBE - EDRZ
D-IFDH Cessna 525 CitationJet Dix Aviation EGKB - EDLP (14)
G-CEJB PA-46-500TP Meridean The Van Meeuwen FC EGTF - EDMB
HA-TCX Antonov 26B Budapest Air Service EGGP - EGBE (14)
HB-IWX Embraer EMB.135BJ G5 Executive EGLC - LBSF (14)
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFAV - LFAV (17)
PH-DKG Cessna 172P De Kempen EHBD-EHBD-EHBD
PH-HHB Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-JNP Cessna 172N Special Air Activities EHTE - EHRD
PH-WGL Cirrus SR.20 Air Seppe bv EHMZ - EHSE

14. D-CAAM Dornier 228-212 Arcus Air EGBE - EDRZ
D-ICRK SA.226TC Metro II Bin Air EDDG - EGGP
G-LAOR Hawker 800XP Select Plant Hire Company EGMC - EGMC
HA-TCX Antonov 26B Budapest Air Service EGBE - EGNX (16)
PH-JDL Rushmeyer R.90-230RG SPS Flightservice EHSE - EHSE

15. G-CEJB PA-46-500TP Meridean The Van Meeuwen FC LIML - EGTF
HB-IWX Embraer EMB.135BJ G5 Executive LBSF - LFLB (16)
I-NATS Falcon 2000EX Sirio LIBD - EHAM (16)
N146JJ Cirrus SR.20 J & J Breda BV EHSE - LFAB
N444BK Beech 200 Koop Holding EHAM - EHGG
OO-BET Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBCI - EBBR
OO-MVG Cessna F.172M Aeroclub Keiheuvel EBKH - EBKH
PH-AJR Robinson R.44 Rotterdam Jet Center EHRD - EHRD
PH-CMC Beech F33A Bonanza CMC Adviesgroep EHLE - EHLE
PH-TCN P-180 Avanti Plano di Volo EHRD-EGKB-EHRD
PH-VSP Cessna F.172N Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-VSX PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Seppe EHSE - EHSE

16. D-EVPM Cessna 172S M.Eberle EHRD - EHRD
HB-LRV PA-31T Cheyenne II Air Connect LJLJ - LSZG
LX-HGC Eurocopter EC.120B Mangiacane Investments EBST - EBKT
OO-CLX Cessna 560 Citation V Abelag LFLB - LSZS (17)
OO-FOI Falcon 900EX Flying Group LIMG - LFMN (17)
OO-NZF PA-28-181 Archer II Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS - EBOS
PH-RCM TB-20-250 Trinidad E.v/d Meer EHBD - EHBK
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EBLG

EBCI - EHSE (19)
PH-SVI PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD
PH-VSP Cessna F.172N Seppe Air Service EHSE - EBLG

EBCI - EHSE (19)
17. D-CEMG Cessna 560 Citation V Stuttgarter Flugdienst EDDS - LOWI

G-BAKJ PA-30-160B Twin Comanche G.Colover EGKB - EGKB
N300HH Beech 300 Air Service Groningen EHGG - LSZS
N406AJ Cirrus SR.22 A.Oremus EHSE-EBLG-EHGG (18)
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFAV - EDFE (18)
N34937 Cessna 177B Bunt EHSE - EHSE
OE-LIR Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - LOWI
OO-DFP Pitts S-2B Special D.Poelman EBUL - EBUL (4)
OO-DMF Cessna F.172M Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
OO-HBR Cessna F.172M Belgian Flight School EBLG - EBLG
OO-IDE Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EBKT-LSGS-LSGS
OO-RMU Cessna F.150M Air Rent Services EBLG - EBCI
PH-SPZ Robin Dr.400/135CDI Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-SVG PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD
P4-MAF BAe 125-1000B Wasserstein AVV EGGW - ULLI
YU-BTT Cessna 551 Citation IISP Air Pink LYBE - LFLP

18. CS-DRH Hawker 800XPi Netjets EGWU - EGLC
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp EDFE - LFAV (19)
N6035J Commander 114B Tops SP&S Inc EBKT-EBCI-
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air EGBB - LOWI
OO-OLI Grumman AA.5A Cheetah Vliegclub de Wouw EBTN - EBTN (24)
PH-CCA TB-20GT Trinidad Van den Akker Beheer EHBD - EBOS
PH-KPD PA-32RT-300T Lance II A.Koch EHRD - EHRD
PH-PBW Cessna T182T Sky Adventure Waalwijk EHSE - EHSE

19. N70VB TS Aerostar 600A Donbleday EGLK - EGLK (20)
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N4962V Cessna 177RG C C Air BV EHRD - EHRD
OO-IDE Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LSGS - EBKT
PH-BSM Cessna 182Q A.Ruijgrok EBZW -
PH-JVD TB-20GT Trinidad Thebe BV LFAT - EHSE (20)

20. D-ICHS Cessna 425 Conquest I Aerowest EDDV - EGGP
G-BEOL Short SC.7 Skyvan Eureka Aviation EBZR - EBZR (21)
HB-FOX Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air EBBR - LFSB
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air LFLB - EHRD
OO-BIR PA-28-181 Archer II J.Godart & M.D'Haeyer EBSG - EBSG
OO-WLF Grob 115A Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS

21. CS-DRH Hawker 800XPi Netjets EGLC - ESSB
D-EJFN Glasair IIFT pvt EDWH - EDWH
F-GNPD Beech 200 Avdef LFMT - LFMT (22)
HB-JEB IAI.1126 Galaxy TAG Aviation LSGG - LSGG
HB-VNZ Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Jet Aviation LSZB - LSZB
N444BK Beech 200 Koop Holding EHAM - EDDP
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air EHRD - LFLB
OO-CEO Robinson R.44 Janssens Investment nv EBZZ - EBZZ
PH-HWH AB-206B Jet Ranger II Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-MGT Cessna 525 CitationJet JetNetherlands EGKK - EHAM
PH-SVG PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD
PH-SVI PA-28-161 Warrior II Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD

22. F-GRYL Beech 1900D Twin Jet LFOB-EGNV-LFOT
N560DE Ce 560XL Citation Excel Sea-Air Invest dep to EBBR
N21246 Cessna 172M R.van As EHMZ - EHMZ
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - LFLB
OO-GLS Robinson R.22B Paramount EBZW - EBZW
OO-OCC Grob G.115A Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS
PH-BVE Cessna 172R VC Zestienhoven EHRD - EHRD
PH-TSN Diamond DA.42 Twin Star Netherlands EHRD - EHRD
PH-VSP Cessna F.172N Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE (23)

23. D-CTLX Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Hapag Lloyd Executive LSZS - EHAM
D-CURT Learjet 31A Air Traffic EDDL - LEPA
D-HLOG AS.332C1 Super Puma Helog EBZZ - LSXN
F-GRSO Beech 200C Manag Air LOWI - LFLP
G-CEJB PA-46-500TP Meridean The Van Meeuwen FC EGKB - EGTF
OO-NHV SA.365N3 Dauphin Noordzee Helicopters EBOS - EBOS
PH-BEG PA-28-181 Archer II Ben-Air EHHV - EHHV
PH-MGT Cessna 525 CitationJet JetNetherlands ELLX - EHAM
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

24. D-CCCF Cessna 550 Citation II CCF Manager Airline LOWI - LSZH
HB-FPZ Pilatus PC-12 Air Sarina LSGK - LSGK
N300PP Beech 300LW A.Ruijgrok LSZS -
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI-LOWI-LFLB
OO-GSM Cessna FR.182RG Air Rent Services EBKT - EBCI
OO-IDE Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EBKT - LFMD
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service EBKT - EGKB
PH-SVP PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD
PH-WRW Eurocopter EC.120B Helicon EBZZ - EBZZ
YU-BTT Cessna 551 Citation IISP Air Pink LFLP - EDDM

25. OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air EGBB - LOWI
OO-HFE Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Hoevenen EBZW -
OO-JPW PA-28R-200 Arrow II B.Vermeire EBCI - EBCI
OO-VMC PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Ursel EBUL - EBUL
PH-FAC PA-34-220T Seneca V Lenkair EHSE - EHSE
PH-SVM Robin Dr.400/120 Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD - EHRD

26. D-IAWB PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA Aerowest EDDV - EDVE
D-IHLA PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA Aerowest EDDV - EDDV (27)
G-BYSP PA-28-181 Archer II Central Aircraft Leasing EGBW - EDDH
N705TB TB-21GT Trinidad Echo Export EDWC - EDWC
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air LOWI - EHRD
PH-MNZ Dornier 228-212 Kustwacht EHEH - EHAM

27. D-IKOP Cessna 525 CitationJet Triple Alpha EHBK - LSGG (28)
N290PA Beech C90 Liége on Top EBLG - EBLG
N672C Cirrus SR.22 Bo-Design nv EBCI - EBCI
PH-BYC Beech 58 Baron KLS EHGG - EDLP
PH-HWH AB-206B Jet Ranger II Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
CE-01 Embraer EMB.135 Belgian Air Force EBMB - EBMB

28. D-CFTG Learjet 35A Quick Air Service LPMA - EDDK
N444BK Beech 200 Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
PH-MNZ Dornier 228-212 Kustwacht EHAM - EHEH
4X-CMZ Canadair CL.604 Jet Link LLBG -
G-11 MD.900 Explorer Federale Politie EBMB - EBMB
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First visits

02. D-CFFF Ce 560XLS Citation Excel DaimlerChrysler
OO-IDE Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv

03. D-ERWE Mooney M.20R H.Haleber
N480AJ Enstrom 480B A.de Kraa

04. I-ASMI Beech B200 Assicuratrice Milanese
OY-NLA Cessna 650 Citation III North Flying

05. OO-SFI Diamond DA.42 Sabena Flight Academy
07. I-AVSS Beech 400A Locat
09. D-ISAV Cessna 402B Vulcan Air
13. HA-TCX Antonov 26B Budapest Air Service
14. G-LAOR Hawker 800XP Select Plant Hire Company
15. I-NATS Falcon 2000EX Sirio
16. D-EVPM Cessna 172S M.Eberle

LX-HGC Eurocopter EC.120B Mangiacane Investments
17. N300HH Beech 300 Air Service Groningen

PH-SPZ Robin Dr.400/135CDI Seppe Air Service
YU-BTT Cessna 551 Citation IISP Air Pink

18. PH-CCA TB-20GT Trinidad Van den Akker Beheer
21. HB-JEB IAI.1126 Galaxy TAG Aviation
22. F-GRYL Beech 1900D Twin Jet
23. D-CTLX Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Hapag Lloyd Executive

D-CURT Learjet 31A Air Traffic
D-HLOG AS.332C1 Super Puma Helog

26. D-IAWB PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA Aerowest
D-IHLA PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA Aerowest
G-BYSP PA-28-181 Archer II Central Aircraft Leasing
N705TB TB-21GT Trinidad Echo Export


